

# CORRIGENDUM NO. 1

Dated: 7.09.2022

EOI No. NCRTC/PLG/LMC/2022/EOI01

Name of Work: **Expression of Interest for Feeder Services for Delhi – Ghaziabad – Meerut Regional Rapid Transit System (RRTS)**

S.No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Clause 8.1	<p>Interested Applicants may submit their proposal addressed to: -</p> <p>Office of the Group General Manager – Procurement, National Capital Region Transport Corporation, Gati Shakti Bhawan, INA, New Delhi-110023.</p> <p><b>Email: procurementcell@ncrtc.in,</b> Website: www.ncrtc.in</p>	<p>Interested Applicants may submit their proposal addressed to: -</p> <p>Office of the Multi-Modal Integration Expert, National Capital Region Transport Corporation, Gati Shakti Bhawan, INA, New Delhi-110023.</p> <p><b>Email: sudeep.kumar@ncrtc.in,</b> Website: www.ncrtc.in</p>
2.	Clause 11.1	<p>Applicants requiring any clarification on the EOI may notify NCRTC by e-mail at <b>procurementcell@ncrtc.in</b> or in writing by speed post/ courier/ special messenger. They should send in their queries at least three working days before the pre-application conference date as mentioned in Clause 2.6 and as per the standard proforma provided in Appendix III. The Applicant is also requested to share an editable copy of their respective pre-application queries sent by email. NCRTC shall endeavour to respond to queries raised, (including questions raised during the meeting in writing) without identifying the source and the replies to pre-application queries will be uploaded on NCRTC Website (www.ncrtc.in).</p>	<p>Applicants requiring any clarification on the EOI may notify NCRTC by e-mail at <b>sudeep.kumar@ncrtc.in</b> or in writing by speed post/ courier/ special messenger. They should send in their queries at least three working days before the pre-application conference date as mentioned in Clause 2.6 and as per the standard proforma provided in Appendix III. The Applicant is also requested to share an editable copy of their respective pre-application queries sent by email. NCRTC shall endeavour to respond to queries raised, (including questions raised during the meeting in writing) without identifying the source and the replies to pre-application queries will be uploaded on NCRTC Website (www.ncrtc.in).</p>

3.	Clause 13.2	A Pre-Application Conference shall be held offline or online through video conference on Microsoft Teams platform (or on any other platform as may be intimated by NCRTC) on the scheduled date as mentioned in Clause 2.6. Applicants intending to join the Pre-Application Conference shall send a request email on the official email id of <b>procurement cell (i.e., procurementcell@ncrtc.in)</b> at least 3 (three) days prior to date of the Pre-Application meeting to enable the Employer to share the link for video conferencing. In its request, the Applicant shall provide the following information:	A Pre-Application Conference shall be held offline or online through video conference on Microsoft Teams platform (or on any other platform as may be intimated by NCRTC) on the scheduled date as mentioned in Clause 2.6. Applicants intending to join the Pre-Application Conference shall send a request email on the official email id of <b>Feeder Bus System Expert of NCRTC (i.e., sudeep.kumar@ncrtc.in)</b> at least 3 (three) days prior to date of the Pre-Application meeting to enable the Employer to share the link for video conferencing. In its request, the Applicant shall provide the following information:
4.	Appendix-III	Note: The Applicant may also provide the editable copy (Excel/ Word) of Pre-application Queries for the compilation purpose on official email id of <b>Procurement cell.</b>	Note: The Applicant may also provide the editable copy (Excel/ Word) of Pre-application Queries for the compilation purpose on official email id of <b>Feeder Bus System Expert (sudeep.kumar@ncrtc.in).</b>

Sd/-

Multi-Modal Integration Expert